This product has the function of displaying time, date, week, temperature,
especially suitable for family and office
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‘ :l ’ j 'o Functions
' " g '*l- l‘ - Displays time, date (from 2000 to 2099), week, temperature, support the time
CATIOL (2 format of 12-hour and 24-houir.
AR LR B ¥ "F - Alarm and sleeping function: 8 alarm songs, at the same time activate the
ol B function of sleeping.
.. 5.

- Display environmental temperature measurement of 0° - 55°C or 32° - 122°F
and conversion of Celsius and Fahrenheit temperature.
- Color light: send out the light of seven colors with circular changing.

Operating Instructions

(D set time and date

- Normal display when electrified. Press “SET" to activate setting of time and
date. Complete setting through pressing UP/DOWN. The sequence is as
follow:hour->minute->year->month->day->week->exit.

- The range of setting: 1-12 or 0-23 for hour, 0-59 for minute, 2000-2099 for
year,l-12 for month,1-31 for day, week will change from MON to SUN
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automatically with changes of date.

- Exit and display time set currently when AL key pressed or not any key pressed for 1 minute on setting condition.

- Convert between 12-hour and 24-hour display on normal confition.

(2 setting of alarm clock and sleep

- Press AL once into alarm mode on normal condition

- Press SET to activate setting of alarm clock on alarm condition. Complete setting through pressing UP/DOWN. The sequence is
as follows:

hour-> minute-> sleep- > music- > exit

- Exit and dispaly time set currently when MODE key pressed or not any key pressed for 1 minute on settmg condition.

- One minute alarm last when time set is up; alarm bell ring when sleep time is up. Press SET to cancel ringing or press any key to
stop ringing.

- The setting range of delay of sleeping time:1-60 minutes.

- When alarm and sleeping flag is not activated that is to say both alarm clock and sleep are closed, only when alarm is activated,
press UP sleep is valid.

(3 Temperature conversion: Press DOWN to convert between Celsius and Fahrenbeit temperature on normal condition.

(4) Press TAP to turn on evening light and put out automatically.

(5) The position of colorful lights at the bottom of the switch ON constant light loop transformation to light color, the OFF
position is closed seven lights Lit function.

Attention!

(D Avoid fierce concussion and falling.

Don’t lay in sunlight,bigh temperature, damp place.

Don't brush the surface with liquid with erosive ingredient or coarse cloth.

’lease reload the button battery when the display is unnormal for pulling out the isolating slice.

Don’t mix new battery with the old one. Replace battery when display is not clear.

(6) Put out battery to avoid leak destroying the appliance if used for a long time.

(?) Don'’t detach inner component.
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Display activation

Remove the Place the
insulating paper cover back

Slide the small
battery cover out
compartment

Open the

Le réveil a la fonction d'afficher l'heure, la date, la semaine et les températures.

/ ‘ ‘l = > & Il est particuliérement adapté a une utilisation quotidienne en famille et au
-’ j L bureau.
( I )
o i as Fonction
CATIOL (7 - Affiche 'heure, la date (de 2000 a 2099), la semaine, la température et supporte
vty v "F le format 12 et 24 heures.
e § H'-{ G - Alarme et fonction sommeil : 8 sons d'alarme et une fonction sommeil.

- affiche la température ambiante, les unités de mesure 0° - 55°C ou 32° - 122°F et
la conversion entre Celsius et Fahrenheuit.

- Couleurs de la lumiere : 7 couleurs différentes avec changement de couleur
périodique.

Instructions d'utilisation

(D Régler l'heure et la date

“ Affichage normal lorsque l'alimentation est fournie. Appuyez sur "SET" pour
activer le réglage de l'heure et de la date. Réglez le paramétre en appuyant sur
UP/DOWN. La séquence est la suivante : Heure->Minu-
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te->Année->Mois->Jour->Semaine->Sortie.

* Plage de reglage : 1-12 ou 0-23 pour l'heure, 0-59 pour les minutes, 2000-2099 pour l'année, 1-12 pour le mois, 1-31 pour le jour,
la semaine passe automatiquement de MON a SUN lorsque la date change.

* Arréte et affiche l'heure actuellement réglée lorsque la touche "AL" est enfoncée ou lorsqu'aucune touche n'est enfoncee
pendant 1 minute pour effectuer le reglage.

* Passage du format 12 heures au format 24 heures en réglage normal.

(2) Réglage du réveil et du mode veille

* Appuyez une fois sur "AL" pour activer le mode de réveil.

* Appuyez sur "SET" pour activer le reglage du réveil. Réglez le parametre en appuyant sur UP/DOWN. La sequence est la
suivante : Heure-> Minute-> Sommeil- > Musique- > Quitter

* L'heure programmeée est réglée des que vous appuyez sur le bouton MODE ou si vous n'appuyez sur aucun bouton pendant 1
minute.

* L'alarme dure une minute lorsque la durée programmeée s'est écoulée ou lorsque le temps de veille s'est ecoule. Appuyez sur
SET pour arréter la sonnerie ou appuyez sur n'importe quelle touche pour arréter la sonnerie.

* La plage de réglage du delai de mise en veille : 1a 60 minutes.

* Si les fonctions de réveil et de sommeil ne sont pas activeées, c'est-a-dire si le réveil et la fonction de sommeil sont tous deux
fermés, la fonction de sommeil n'est valable que lorsque le réveil est active.

(3 Changement de température : appuyez sur DOWN pour passer de Celsius a Fahrenheit.

(4) Appuyez sur TAP pour allumer la lumiére du soir et pour l'arréter automatiquement.

(® La position de l'interrupteur sur le fond ON : boucle lumineuse constante, position OFF : boucle lumineuse désactivée
Attention

(D Evitez les chocs violents et les chutes.

(2) Ne pas stocker au soleil, a des températures élevées ou dans des endroits humides.

(3 Ne pas nettoyer la surface avec des liquides contenant des composants érosifs ou des chiffons grossiers.

(4) Veuillez recharger la pile bouton si l'affichage n'est pas normal lorsque le disque isolant est retiré.

(® Ne mélangez pas la nouvelle batterie avec l'ancienne. Remplacez la pile si l'affichage n'est pas clair.

(6) Retirez la batterie pour éviter que l'appareil ne soit détruit par une fuite lors d'une utilisation prolongée.

(7) Les composants internes ne doivent pas étre déconnectés.

Activation de l'affichage
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de sécurité



